Meadows School Three Classroom & Elevator Access Addition 

be now read for the first time. 
   Carried. 

THE BRANDON SCHOOL DIVISION 

BYLAW NO. 2/2016 

Being a bylaw of the Board of Trustees of The Brandon School Division for the purpose of borrowing the 
sum of Six Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($637,300.00) and of issuing a 
Debenture and/or Promissory Note (hereinafter called the Security) therefore. 

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the sum of $637,300.00 upon the credit of the 
Division for the purpose of payment to meet partial costs for construction of the following:

[...]

In January, 2016, students and staff at Vincent Massey High School were invited by 
the Rotary Club of Brandon to participate as a Rotary Sponsored Interact Club.  
Vincent Massey’s Interact Club is dedicated to community and international service; 
their club projects aim to have a lasting benefit. There are two hundred fifty 
thousand (250,000) Interact members from 14 to 18 years old involved in 11,000 
clubs in 120 countries!  

Members plan projects of their own to reach a community in need. The aim is to 
work with Rotary Clubs and other community organizations to develop service 
projects.